
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008212-2024 

Contract

Supply & Delivery of 8 x Minibuses via YPO 1170
Framework Lot 8

North Lincolnshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008212

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0448a7  

Published 14 March 2024, 2:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Lincolnshire Council

Church Square House, 30-40 High Street

Scunthorpe

DN15 6NL

Contact

Neil Todd

Email

neil.todd@northlincs.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1724297997

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008212-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008212-2024
mailto:neil.todd@northlincs.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

National registration number

GB 657 9224 02

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northlincs.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104106

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northlincs.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104106


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply & Delivery of 8 x Minibuses via YPO 1170 Framework Lot 8

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34114400 - Minibuses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement for the supply and delivery of 8 x Minibuses via YPO 1170 Lot 8 Direct Award

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £650,200

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34114400 - Minibuses

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement for the supply and delivery of 8 x Minibuses via YPO 1170 Framework Lot 8



Page 4 to 7

Direct Award

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Call down from YPO 1170 Framework Lot 8 Direct Award

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Supply & Delivery of 8 x Minibuses via YPO 1170 Framework Lot 8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GM Coachwork Limited

Teign Valley, Newton Abbot, Devon

Newton Abbot

TQ13 5PJ

Email

alan.mountain@gmminibus.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:alan.mountain@gmminibus.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

+44 1626853050

Fax

+44 1626853083

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3548808

Internet address

http://www.gmcoachwork.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £650,200

Total value of the contract/lot: £650,200

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

http://www.gmcoachwork.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North Lincolnshire Council

scuntorpe

DN156NL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

North Lincolnshire Council

Scunthorpe

DN156NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-20T09:05:53+0100
	TCPDF




